

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:** CRM(M) No.235/2023

Shakeel Ahmed and others

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

**Vs**

Union Territory of J&K and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
13.10.2023**

Present none. Adjourned.

List on 16.12.2023.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
13.10.2023  
Shammi**