

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 235/2023

Shakeel Ahmed and othersAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Priyanshu Sharma, Adv.

vs

U. T of J&K and another Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

16.12.2023

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners shall get the statement of petitioner No. 2 recorded before the Registrar Judicial before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 23.02.2024.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
16.12.2023
Rakesh